o,

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429/ 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 19™ MARCH 2024

NUMBERS

PARTIES

(EX-PARTE) ALANI VAN DER
BERGH PLUS ONE

MMATSHIDI MATHILDA
MOSWANE VS PATRICK
THATO MOSWANE PLUS TWO
OTHERS

BEATHA MACHEKERA VS THE
ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

REAGOMA CATERING &
CONSULTING SERVICES CC
PLUS ONE VS RITA MAIDA
RASELEKA

THE MEC FOR HEALTH
GAUTENG VS MHLONGO
NELISIWE PLUS ONE

JUDGE: COWEN J (MS)
SECRETARY: TSHEPANG MPURU
EMAIL: TsMpuru@judicary.org.za
TEL: 012 492 6726

OFFICE: 3.6
CASE NUMBERS
B704/2024 Judge Cowen
2024-020810 Judge Cowen

Wednesday 20
March 2024 at
10:00

MS TEAMS
2024-023488
Judge Cowen

2024-024332 Judge Cowen

11229/2019 Judge Cowen



10.

13.

14.

17.

19.

21.

23.

THE MEC FOR HEALTH VS
MALULEKA PHINDILE
INNOCENTIA PLUS TWO
OTHERS

THE MEC FOR HEALTH
GAUTENG VS N SIMELELA
OBO IM SIMELANE PLUS ONE

THE MEC FOR HEALTH
GAUTENG VS MBELE
ELIZABETH MMAFUSI PLUS
TWO OTHERS

ROOI JON BOERDERY (PTY)
LTD VS SWEET ESTER FARMS
PLUS FIVE OTHERS

MAKHOSI MTHEMBU VS
CHARMAINE NTSAKO PLUS
THREE OTHERS

SAFARI INVESTMENT
(RSA)LTD VS KIT KAT GROUP
(PTY) LTD

BETTERLIFE ORIGINATOPN
SERVICES (PTY) LTD t/a
BETTERBOND VS LEBOHANG
LETLHAKU PLUS ONE

SKA ELECTRIC (PTY) LTD VS
ABB SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD

RALPH FARREL LUTCHMAN
PLUS ONE VS THE
COMMISSIONER FOR THE
SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE
SERVICE

59414/2020

35654/2017

567/2019

2024-025295

2024-021190

B682/2024

B560/2024

2024-022778

B570/2024

Judge Cowen

Judge Cowen

Judge Cowen

Judge Cowen

Judge Cowen

Wednesday 20
March 2024 at
10:00

MS TEAMS
Judge Cowen

Friday 22
March 2024 at
10:00

MS TEAMS
Judge Cowen

Friday 22
March 2024 at
10:00

MS TEAMS
Judge Cowen

Wednesday 20
March 2024 at
10:00

MS TEAMS
Judge Cowen



27

28.

33.

34.

35.

38.

40

ENERGI LICENCES (PTY) LTD  2023-128106
VS THE CONTROLLER OF

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

PLUS FIVE OTHERS

ROBYN LEE-ANNE NORRIS VS | 2024-027173
DURLYNE ROCHE NORRIS

(EX-PARTE) LEGAL PRACTICE 2018/87506
COUNCIL

MINTSTONE TRADING PLUS B433/2024
ONE VS MINISTER OF SAFETY

AND SECURITY PLUS TWO

OTHERS

LEBOHANG EDWIN MLATE VS  2024-115917
METJA SANDRA SITHOLE

PLUS ONE

ELTON DE BRUIN VS LINTLE 2024-023276
REGINA MODISE PLUS ONE

MVUNGE CWAYI BEVERLY PLUS 2024-027487
OONE VS RAF

Judge Cowen
Friday 22
March 2024 at
09:00

MS TEAMS
Judge Cowen

Judge Cowen

Judge Cowen

Judge Cowen
Wednesday 20
March 2024 at
14:00

MS TEAMS

Judge Cowen

Judge Cowen



