

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria First Floor, Room 1.37 Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 19TH MARCH 2024

JUDGE: COWEN J (MS)
SECRETARY: TSHEPANG MPURU
EMAIL: TsMpuru@judicary.org.za

TEL: <u>012 492 6726</u> OFFICE: 3<u>.6</u>

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS	
1.	(EX-PARTE) ALANI VAN DER BERGH PLUS ONE	B704/2024	Judge Cowen
3.	MMATSHIDI MATHILDA MOSWANE VS PATRICK THATO MOSWANE PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-020810	Judge Cowen Wednesday 20 March 2024 at 10:00 MS TEAMS
5.	BEATHA MACHEKERA VS THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	2024-023488	Judge Cowen
6.	REAGOMA CATERING & CONSULTING SERVICES CC PLUS ONE VS RITA MAIDA RASELEKA	2024-024332	Judge Cowen
7.	THE MEC FOR HEALTH GAUTENG VS MHLONGO NELISIWE PLUS ONE	11229/2019	Judge Cowen

8.	THE MEC FOR HEALTH VS MALULEKA PHINDILE INNOCENTIA PLUS TWO OTHERS	59414/2020	Judge Cowen
9.	THE MEC FOR HEALTH GAUTENG VS N SIMELELA OBO IM SIMELANE PLUS ONE	35654/2017	Judge Cowen
10.	THE MEC FOR HEALTH GAUTENG VS MBELE ELIZABETH MMAFUSI PLUS TWO OTHERS	567/2019	Judge Cowen
13.	ROOI JON BOERDERY (PTY) LTD VS SWEET ESTER FARMS PLUS FIVE OTHERS	2024-025295 Unable to access	Judge Cowen
14.	MAKHOSI MTHEMBU VS CHARMAINE NTSAKO PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-021190 Requested same Judge as doing Moswane	Judge Cowen Wednesday 20 March 2024 at 10:00 MS TEAMS
17.	SAFARI INVESTMENT (RSA)LTD VS KIT KAT GROUP (PTY) LTD	B682/2024	Friday 22 March 2024 at 10:00
19.	BETTERLIFE ORIGINATOPN SERVICES (PTY) LTD t/a BETTERBOND VS LEBOHANG LETLHAKU PLUS ONE	B560/2024	Judge Cowen Friday 22 March 2024 at 10:00 MS TEAMS
21.	SKA ELECTRIC (PTY) LTD VS ABB SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD	2024-022778	Judge Cowen Wednesday 20 March 2024 at 10:00 MS TEAMS
23.	RALPH FARREL LUTCHMAN PLUS ONE VS THE COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE	B570/2024	Judge Cowen

24.	SAFARI INVSTMENTS (RSA) LTD VS KIT KAT GROUP (PTY) LTD	B682/2024	Judge Cowen, same as number 17
26.	BETTERLIFE ORIGINATION SERVICES (PTY) LTD t/a BETTERBOND VS LEBOHANG LETLHAKU PLUS ONE	B560/2024	Judge Cowen, repeated on roll with matter no 19
27	ENERGI LICENCES (PTY) LTD VS THE CONTROLLER OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS PLUS FIVE OTHERS	2023-128106	Judge Cowen Friday 22 March 2024 at 09:00 MS TEAMS
28.	ROBYN LEE-ANNE NORRIS VS DURLYNE ROCHE NORRIS	2024-027173	Judge Cowen
33.	(EX-PARTE) LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL	2018/87506	Judge Cowen
34.	MINTSTONE TRADING PLUS ONE VS MINISTER OF SAFETY AND SECURITY PLUS TWO OTHERS	B433/2024	Judge Cowen
35.	LEBOHANG EDWIN MLATE VS METJA SANDRA SITHOLE PLUS ONE	2024-115917	Wednesday 20 March 2024 at 14:00
37.	MAKHOSI MTHEMBU VS CHARMIN NTSAKO NDABA PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-021190	MS TEAMS Judge Cowen, same as matter no 14
38.	ELTON DE BRUIN VS LINTLE REGINA MODISE PLUS ONE	2024-023276	Judge Cowen
40	MVUNGE CWAYI BEVERLY PLUS OONE VS RAF	2024-027487	Judge Cowen